

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Sony Khongsai.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

30-05-2022

Heard Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG, for the Narcotics Control Bureau.

Notice to the respondent, returnable on 04-07-2022.

Steps shall be taken for effecting service of notice upon her by speed post for the date fixed.

Post on 04-07-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria