

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Sony Khongsai.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

04-07-2022

Mr. Loyangamba Kh., learned counsel, appears for the NCB.

Mr. S. Jhalajit, learned counsel, appearing for the respondent, states that he filed his vakalatnama in the Registry today.

Registry is directed to verify and print his name in the cause list.

Post on 04-08-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria