

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Sony Khongsai.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

04-08-2022

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG, appears for the NCB.

Mr. S. Jhalajit, learned counsel, appearing for the respondent, seeks time to file his counter.

Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

Post on 30-08-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria