

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

Sony Khongsai

...*Respondent*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

10.04.2023

Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG, seeks 3 weeks' time to file rejoinder. The same may be filed with advance copy to the other side.

Fix on 15.05.2023.

JUDGE

Indrajeet