

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril.Rev.P.No.11 of 2022

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

SONY KHONGSAI

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

15.05.2023

[1] Present Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr.PCCG for the petitioner.

None appeared for the respondent.

[2] As prayed for, fix on 13th June, 2023.

JUDGE