

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau

....Petitioner

- Versus -

Sony Khongsai

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

13.06.2023

[1] Present Ms. Niana, learned junior counsel to Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr.PCCG for the petitioner and Mr. S. Jhalajit, learned counsel for the respondent.

[2] Mr. S. Jhalajit, learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent.

[3] List on 07th August, 2023.

JUDGE