

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

Sony Khongsai

...*Respondent*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

07.08.2023

[1] Mr. L. Anand, learned counsel and Secretary, High Court Bar Association, Manipur submits that due to the curfew imposed by the State Government, no sufficient time is available today and requests to take up this matter on an appropriate date with a prayer for extending the interim order, if any.

[2] List on 12.09.2023.

[3] Earlier interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet