

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau

Petitioner

Vs.

Sony Khongsai

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

01.12.2023

Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr.PCCG, appearing on behalf of the petitioner, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent Sony Khongsai, after providing advance copy to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

At his request, list on 25.01.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil