

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

Sony Khongsai

.... Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

12.04.2024

On joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list the matter on 23.05.2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Bipin