

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau

Petitioner

Vs.

Sony Khongsai

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

06.09.2024

Ms. Niana Ningombam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder, after providing advance copy thereof to the counsel for the respondent.

List on 10.10.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep