

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Sony Khongsai

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

08.05.2025

Mr. S. Jhalajit, learned counsel for the respondent no. 4 submits that the matter may be taken up on some other day due to personal difficulties.

Ms. Niana N, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Niranjana, learned PP for the State respondent have no objection.

List this case on 12.06.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba