

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

Cril. Rev. Petn. No. 11 of 2022

Narcotics Control Bureau

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

Sony Khongsai

... *Respondent*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

22-04-2026

Mr. S. Jhalajit, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent and seeks adjournment of hearing of this case citing personal inconvenience.

Ms. Esther Thaimei, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner through VC platform and submitted that she has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 23-07-2026.

JUDGE

Devananda